

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 004	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See block 16c	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)		
6. ISSUED BY U.S. Department of Energy Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center 250 E. Fifth Street Suite 500 Cincinnati, OH 45202	CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. DE-RP27-09RV15051	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 3/13/2009	
CODE			FACILITY CODE		
			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is is not extended. Offeror must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If required)

**13. THIS APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify Authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.). SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
<input type="checkbox"/>	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
<input type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE PAGES 2-4 FOR CHANGES

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16a. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) TAMARA L. MILES Title: Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED SEP 03 2009

NSN 7540-01-152-9070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

The purpose of this amendment is to incorporate revisions to solicitation DE-RP27-09RV15051 as described below:

Section A:

1. Standard Form 33, Block 12, Offer Acceptance Period is changed from 180 calendar days to 300 calendar days (from the date of original solicitation release, see Block 9B).

Section L

1. Section L.5(c) is hereby amended to reflect the following changes:

FROM:

- c) The Offeror shall propose cost by Government fiscal year corresponding to the cost for performing the Performance Work Statement. Offerors should assume an anticipated award date of October 1, 2009. To assist in preparation of proposals, DOE has provided an anticipated funding profile in Table L.1 below. Proposed costs shall be provided based on the definitions of fiscal years noted in Table L.1. There is no fiscal year carryover of funds.

TO:

- c) The Offeror shall propose cost by Government fiscal year corresponding to the Offeror's cost for performing the Performance Work Statement. Offerors should assume an anticipated contract award in the first quarter of FY2010. To assist in preparation of proposals, DOE has provided an anticipated funding profile in Table L.1 below. Proposed costs shall be provided based on the definitions of fiscal years noted in Table L.1. There is no fiscal year carryover of funds. The anticipated funding profile is an estimate only. It is not to be construed as a fixed price ceiling for the contract, but rather provides the Government's good faith estimate as of date to the solicitation of future funding availability. This funding profile is not a guarantee of available funds. Actual funding may be greater or less than these estimates. There is no commitment by DOE to request funds equivalent to this funding profile. Available funds depend on Congressional appropriation and priorities within DOE.

2. Section L.6(A) regarding the time, date, and place proposals are due is hereby amended to extend the submittal date by two additional days as follows:

FROM:

- (A) The written proposals are due NO LATER THAN 4:00 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time (EST) on Thursday, April 16, 2009. CAUTION: See the proposal submission instructions, including the provision describing treatment of late submissions, modifications, and withdrawals of proposals at FAR 52.215-1.

TO:

(A) The written proposals are due NO LATER THAN 4:00 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time (EST) on Tuesday, September 22, 2009. CAUTION: See the proposal submission instructions, including the provision describing treatment of late submissions, modifications, and withdrawals of proposals at FAR 52.215-1.

3. Section L, Attachment 9, Historical Cost Information, is deleted in its entirety and is replaced by the updated Attachment 9, Historical Cost Information, attached.

4. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Section L, Attachment L-9, Historical Cost Information

Simple Average Historical Fringe Benefit Rate Based on Incumbent's Certified Incurred Cost Submissions for CY 2006 - CY 2008

Type of Benefit	Percent of Payroll	Notes
Total Benefits	71.89%	
Legally Required Payments	12.44%	Includes Federally required payroll taxes, unemployment compensation, and workers' comp insurance
Payment for Time Not Worked	16.74%	Includes payments for holidays, paid time off, and other miscellaneous payments for time not worked
Medically Related Payments	20.01%	Includes medical and dental insurance premiums, vision care, prescription drug coverage, STD and LTD insurance, and other miscellaneous medically related payments
Retirement And Savings	16.93%	Includes Defined Benefit Pension Plan expense at 13.42% of payroll dollars and 401(k) and Similar Plans at 3.51% of payroll dollars
Miscellaneous Benefit Pay	5.77%	Includes Other Miscellaneous Benefit Pay

Average Wage Rates of Incumbent Employees in Non-Managerial Positions

BARGAINING UNIT

<u>Classification</u>	<u>Count</u>	<u>Ave Sal</u>	
Chemical Technicians	28	\$ 33.21	Per Hour

NON-BARGAINING UNIT

Administrative Assistant	1	\$ 20.36	Per Hour
Analyst I	5	\$ 20.38	Per Hour
Analyst II	4	\$ 33.35	Per Hour
Scientist	8	\$ 29.82	Per Hour
Senior Scientist	10	\$ 42.41	Per Hour
Project Coordinator	6	\$ 39.82	Per Hour

Note: Labor classifications/wage rates of Supervisors have not been included above. The offeror will need to ensure that its cost proposal includes the cost of management/supervisory staff.